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No. 598, A.] 	 [Published May 14, 1915. 

CHAPTER 89. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 1548 of the statutes, 

relating to liquor licenses. 
The people of the, State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 1548 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (Section 1548) 3. The application for any 
such license shall be in writing, and shall state the kind of license 
applied for and designate the premises where such liquor shall 
be sold. All such licenses shall remain in force until the first 
day of July next after the granting thereof, unless sooner re-
voked by the board or council granting the same; they shall be 
attested by the town, city or village clerk, and shall not be de-
livered until the applicant shall produce and file with the 
clerk a receipt showing the payment of the sum required there-
for to the proper treasurer, and until the filing with the clerk of 
the bond provided for in section 1549. If any licensee shall die 
during any lioense year, the administrator of such deceased li-
censee maid continue or sell said business and if he sells the same, 
may assign or transfer such license and all rights and privileges 
sof the licensee thereunder, if the transferee or assignee is accept-
able to the licensing authorities and secures their consent thereto 
and fully complies with the requirements of law applicable to 
original applicants and executes and delivers a satisfactory bond. 
No such assignment or transfer shall be permitted unless a fee of 
twenty-five dollars is paid therefor to the town, city or village, 
as the case may be. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1915. 

No. 629, A.] " 	 [Published May 14, 1915. 

CHAPTER 90. 
AN ACT to formally accept, for and on behalf of the state of 

Wisconsin, title to certain lands situated in the town of Dela-
field, Waukesha county, Wisconsin, heretofore conveyed by 
deed to the state. 
Whereas, The legislature of the State of Wisconsin, by chapter 

561, laws of 1911, appropriated five thousand dollars for the 
erection of a monument to the memory of William B. Cushing, 
to be erected at his birthplace in the town of Delafield, Wauke-
sha county ; and 


